SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue © Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 * 209.235.0438 (fax)

Ir':f\'lf/i,i,ft’,’o'g.()];({’
April 23,2014
Jeff Laugero
Steve Dresser Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry
e e ATTN: Lima Huy
Andrew T. Chesley California Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
e P.O. Box 942874

o Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #22 to the 2013 Federal

RIPOY
STOCKTON Transportation Improvement Program
AND
"HE COUNTY OF
SAN JOAQUIN Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG) made
changes to the 2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The
SJCOG Executive Director has the authority to approve all administrative
modifications. The proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional
Transportation Plan (as amended) and Public Participation Plan (as amended)
adopted by the SJCOG Board of Directors.

SJCOG FTIP Administrative Modification #22 amends the existing projects in the
2013 FTIP as follows:

(1) Grouped Projects for SHOPP Roadway Preservation (CTIPS #212-0000-
0315), add $2,760,000 in SHOPP AC funds and one project in FFY
2013/14; add $3,609,000 in SHOPP AC funds and two projects for
preliminary engineering (PE).

(2) Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements-HSIP (CTIPS #212-0000-
0403), changes to scope, schedule, and costs consistent with Caltrans
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) lump sum revision date
11/14/2013 for six projects including 1) HSIP6-10-004; 2) HSIP6-10-006;
3) HSIP6-10-007; 4) HSIP6-10-008; 5) HSIP6-10-009; and 6 HSIP6-1-010.



April 23,2014

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

SICOG 2013 FTIP Amendment #22
Page 2 of 3

(3) Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancements (CTIPS #212-0000-
0611), add $502,000 in RSTP funds and one project in FFY 2013/14 for
construction (CON).

(4) County of San Joaquin-Benjamin Holt Drive Traffic Adaptive System
Project (CTIPS #212-0000-0611), revenue-neutral post-programming
adjustment of CMAQ funds; delete $281,000 of CMAQ funds, $38,400
in Local Funds, and one project in FFY 2015/16; add $281,000 of
CMAQ funds, $38,400 in Local Funds, and one project in FFY 201 3/14
for construction (CON).

(5) San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission-Capital Lease Program (CTIPS
#212-0000-0262), add $3,246,623 in FTA 5337 funds and $253,377 in
FTA 5307 funds in FFY 2014/15 and FFY 2015/16 for construction
(CON).

The following required documentation is enclosed:

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listings

With the modifications identified in this document the SICOG 2013 FTIP remains
financially constrained. SJICOG certifies that this modification contains exempt
projects and does not require a conformity re-determination. SCJOG also certifies
that this modification does not impact the timely implementation of any TCMs
and that no project included in this modification is included in any other
amendment or modification to the FTIP currently out for public review or
approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, I approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation Improvement
Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the approved Administrative
Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and Procedures.



April 23,2014

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

SICOG 2013 FTIP Amendment #22
Page 3 of 3

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Anthony
Zepeda of my staff at (209) 235-1090.

&'}ﬂ'&ly,
) ( ) 7

y /

N

DREW T. CHESLEY

Executive Director

A%

CcC:

Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10

Ms. Silvia Dyack, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Dave Cortez, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Scott Guidi, Caltrans D-10

Mt. Yousef Yousef, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Nabil Hasan, Caltrans D-10

Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ

Mr. Ted Davini, Caltrans HQ

Ms. Cecilia Crenshaw, FHWA

Mr. Joseph Vaughn, FHWA

Mr. Jerome Wiggins, FTA

Mr. Ted Matley, FTA

Ms. Tanisha Taylor, SJCOG

Mr. Firoz Vohra, County of San Joaquin
Mr. David Mendoza, County of San Joaquin
M. George Fink, San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission



Summary of Changes

SJCOG Administrative Modification Number #22

Financial Table

Existing PRIOR CURRENT CTIPS Fund Net Total
CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Ph Fund S I R FFY % C t
/ New ase und source CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt. Type Increase / Decrease | Project Cost Change ? omments
SHOPP - Updated backup
CON Roadway $49,266,000 $52,026,000 13/14 SHOPP-AC $2,760,000 $2,760,000 1% listing to grouped
Preservation project is attached
Grouned Proiects for SHOPP Added three projects to existing
Existing 212-0000-0315 Roadwz Pres:ervation brorects | Brouped project listing and increased Two projects added
y ) funding in FFY 13/14 and FFY 14/15 SHOPP - for PE only. Updated
PE Roadway $21,613,000 $25,222,000 14/15 SHOPP-AC $3,609,000 $3,609,000 1% backup listing to
Preservation grouped project is
attached
Updated backup
. . . CON Other Fed $2,418,500 $3,224,900 15/16 HSIP $806,400 $806,400 11% listing to grouped
. Added six projects to existing grouped o
. Grouped Projects for Safety ] . . . project is attached
Existing 212-0000-0403 project listing and increased funding
Improvements-HSIP for FFY 15/16 Local Transooration Updated backup
or Local Local Funds $381,100 $739,900 15/16 o d”s $358,800 $358,800 5% listing to grouped
project is attached
. Added one project to existing grouped Updated backup
. Grouped Projects for s . isti
Existing 212-0000-0554 A project listing and increased FFY 13/14| CON RSTP SO $502,000 13/14 STP Local $502,000 $502,000 1% listing to grouped
Transportation Enhancements . N
funding. project is attached
Congestion
CON CMA 281,600 0 15/16 . 281,600 281,600 N/A
Revenue Neutral Programming Q » > J Mitigation ® ) ® ) /
Adjustment: Existing Project moved
. Benjamin Holt Drive Traffic from FFY 15/16 to FFY 13/14. CON Local Funds $38,400 S0 15/16 Developer Fees ($38,400) ($38,400) N/A
Existing 212-0000-0611 . . .
Adaptive System Deleted project and decreased funding Congestion
FFY 15/16. Added project and CON CMAQ SO $281,600 13/14 Mitig ation $281,600 $281,600 N/A
increased funding in FFY 13/14 8
CON Local Funds SO $38,400 13/14 Developer Fees $38,400 $38,400 N/A
State of Good
CON FTA Funds $0 $3,246,623 14/15 ate ot oo $3,246,623 $3,246,623 17%
Repair Formula
0,
o . Increased funding in FFY 14/15 and FFY CON FTA Funds SO $253,377 14/15 5307 $253,377 $253,377 1%
Existing 212-0000-0262 Capital Lease Program 15/16 State of Good
CON FTA Funds SO $3,246,623 15/16 X $3,246,623 $3,246,623 17%
Repair Formula
CON FTA Funds SO $253,377 15/16 5307 $253,377 $253,377 1%
Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16
SHOPP S0 $2,760,000 $3,609,000 S0 $6,369,000
HSIP S0 S0 S0 $806,400 $806,400
RSTP S0 $502,000 S0 S0 $502,000
CMAQ S0 $281,600 S0 (5281,600) S0
FTA 5337 S0 S0 $3,246,623 $3,246,623 $6,493,246
FTA 5307 S0 S0 $253,377 $253,377 $506,754
Local S0 $38,400 S0 $320,400 $358,800




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: SHOPP - GPF- Roadway Preservation Program (Grouped Projects for State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0315 Pavement Resurfacing and or Rehab. Projects are consistent with 40 CFR ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 - Pavement resurfacing and/or Rehab, Federal Aprv:
SHOPP_RDP Emergency Relief 23(U.S.C 125) widening narrow pavements or
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: reconstructing Bridges)
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: ANTHONY ZEPEDA PHONE: (209)  235-1060 EMAIL:  zepeda@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
17 Active 04/23/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 255,552,000
16 Official ~ 08/05/2013 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 249,183,000
15 Official ~ 04/12/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 211,377,000
14 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 209,891,000
13 Official 04/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 24 154,852,000
12 Official ~ 09/22/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 152,546,000
11 Official ~ 02/15/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 152,546,000
10 Official 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 198,516,000
9 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 193,719,000
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f3
und Source 1 0 RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 51964000 45133000 | 52,026,000 25222000  P7,319,000 201,664,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 51,964,000 45133000 | 52,026,000 25222000 7,319,000 201,664,000
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 20f3
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: State Cash CON 1.467.000 1,467,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,467,000 1,467,000
+ SHOPP - Roadway Preservation - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 30f3
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing CON 50 421000 52,421,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 52,421,000 52,421,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 105,852,000 45,133,000 | 52,026,000 25222,000 P7,319,000 255,552,000
TOTAL 105852000 45,133,000 | 52,026,000 25222,000 P7,319,000 255,552,000
Comments:

Herrkkkk \lersion 17 - 04/18/2014 *rxsx

Herrkkkk \lersion 16 - 07/24/2013 *++s+

Herrrkkk Version 15 - 04/11/2013 *rsssx

exxrksk DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 *+++++

Toll Credits apply FY10/11, FY 11/12 and FY 12/13.
Hekkrkkk \lersion 12 - 09/08/2011 *r++sx

Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11

Herrrkkk Version 11 - 02/07/2011 *rssx

Herrrkkk Version 10 - 12/23/2010 **+++++

Hexkrkkk Vlersion 9 - 08/26/2010 *++++++*

Hexkrkkk \lersion 8 - 07/28/2010 *++++++

Hexxrkkk \lersion 7 - 04/05/2010 *++++x

ekt \lersion 6 - 01/14/2010 *++++*

Hexxrkkk Version 5 - 03/02/2009 *++++++

Herxrkkk \lersion 4 - 01/14/2009 *++++++

Hexxrkkk Version 3 - 02/07/2008 *+++++x

Herkrkkk \lersion 2 - 05/14/2007 *+++++x

ekt \lersion 1 - 04/19/2006 **++++++
SHOPP-Roadway Preservation Grouped Projects
Projects are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, 127, 128, exempt tables 2 & 3.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/23/2014


Zepeda
Rectangle


SHOPP Roadway Preservation Projects-Backup List ($1,000)
CTIPS ID : 212-0000-0315 - Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #22

FFY 12/13
Prog FY
Dist | Co| Rte | Postmiles |Location/Description EA | PPNO | Code Prog RW Con Total PASED | PS&E | RWSup | ConSup | TotSup
10 | SJ| 12 0.1 Near Terminus, On Boudin Island, from 0G800 | 7352 | 201.120 12/13 $4,458 $31,000 $45,133 $1,391 $2,310 $282 $5,692 $9,675
Mokelumne Rover Bridge to Potato Slough
Bridge, Rehab Roadway
Total | $45,133
FFY 13/14
Prog FY
Dist | Co | Rte | Post miles |Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup ConSup | TotSup
10 [SI| 4 8.3/14.3 |Near Stockton, 0.1 mile east of Bacon Island 0W120 | 0302 | 201.120 13/14 $187 |$ 8,700 | $11,460 $ 521 $ 348|$ 1704|$ 2,573
Road to San Joaquin River Bridge. Pavement
10 [SJ| 99 | 22.9/38.8 |On State Route 99, in San Joaquin County,in | OW190 | 0333 | 201.120 13/14 $77 |$ 32,185| $37,806 | $ 1($ 1285|$ 121$ 4246 $ 5544
and near Lodi from Hammer Lane to
10 | SJ| 99 | 4.9/23.0 |[Inand near Stockton, at Austin Road, Fremont | 0W1430( 3038 | 201.315 13/14 $0 $ 1900 $2,760 |$ -8 400 [ $ 10($ 450 [ $ 860
Street, Waterloo Road, Cherokee Road, and
Hammer Lane. Install ramp metering systems
(TCIF-SHOPP project)
Total | $52,026
FFY 14/15
Prog FY
Dist | Co | Rte | Post miles |Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup ConSup | TotSup
10 [ SJ|580| 5.0/15.3 [Near Tracy, from Route 132 to the Alameda 0Q170 | 0164 | 20.121 14/15 $ 19907 | $21,613 | $ 411$ 501 $ 13($ 1,151($ 1,706
County Line. Rehabilitate pavement.
10 [ SJ|132| L0.0/3.8 [Near Tracy, between Route 580 and the 0G820 | 7835 | 201.122 14/15 $2 $ 15265 $20721 [$ 1035|$ 2,024|$ 283($ 2112|$ 5454
Stanislaus County line at two locations
(postmile L0.0/3.8 and 4.5/7.1). Rehabilitate
roadway
10 |SJ| 4 0.0/R8.3 |Near Holt, from the Contra Costa line to east of [ 3A750 [ 7012 | 201.121 14115 $0 $ 6,300 $7,700 $ 150 | $ 400 | $ 50| $ 800 | $ 1,400
Bacon Island Road/Trapper Road. Rehabilitate
pavement
Total | $50,034
FFY 15/16
Prog FY
Dist | Co | Rte | Post miles |Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup ConSup | TotSup
10 | SJ| 12 | 5.0/11.0 [Near Terminous, from Potato Slough Bridge O0WS560 | 0323 | 201.121 14/15 $2 $ 7777 $9233 [ $ 36| 670 | $ 9| $ 739|$ 1454
east of Flag City Boulevars. Rehabilitate
Pavement,
10 [SJ|580| 0.0/5.0 |Near Tracy, from Junction I-5 to Junction 132. | 0G810 | 7901 | 201.120 15/16 $10 | $ 15439| $18,086 | $ 171 $ 805| $ 9($ 1806(% 2637
Pavement Repair and Widen Shoulders.

Total

$27,319




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:  EA CTIPS ID: THLE (DESCRPTION) MPO Aprv:
’ ’ ' ) Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - HSIP (Projects are consistent
10 212-0000-0403 with CFR part 93.126, exempt tables 2 & 3 categories. Railroad Highway State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Crossing, Safer non-Federal aid system roads, Shoulder improvements, Federal Aprv:
$J07-3116 traffic control devices and Opeartin)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: ANTHONY ZEPEDA PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  zepeda@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
13 Active 04/18/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 8,717,000
12 Official ~ 04/11/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 7,552,000
11 Official ~ 02/08/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 4,340,000
10 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 3,458,000
9 Official 08/23/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 35 3,566,000
8 Official ~ 09/22/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 3,737,000
7 Official ~ 03/24/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 3,737,000
6 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 4,035,000
5 Official 02/25/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 2,759,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f2 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 440177 1514903 2,224,650 3,224,900 7,404,630
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 440177 1514903 2,224,650 3,224,900 7,404,630
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f2 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 44.018 257978 271,675 739,000 1,311,971
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 44,018 257,278 271,675 739,000 1,311,971
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 484,195 1,772,181 2,496,325 3,963,900 8,716,601
TOTAL 484195 1,772,181 2,496,325 3,963,900 8,716,601
Comments:

ek Version 13 - 04/18/2014 *xxxsxx
e Version 12 - 02/19/2013 **x+++*
e Version 11 - 02/06/2013 ****++*
ek DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 =+
e Version 8 - 09/07/2011 *xxexx
e Version 7 - 03/03/2011 *xexx
e Version 6 - 03/31/2010 ***+**
e Version 5 - 02/10/2010 ***+**
ek Version 4 - 01/14/2010 **ex*
e Version 3 - 06/13/2008 ***+**
e Version 2 - 04/01/2008 ***++*
e Version 1 - 07/20/2007 ***+**

Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/18/2014


Zepeda
Rectangle


Grouped Project List for Safety Improvements -HSIP Program
CTIPS ID : 212-0000-0403 Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #22

FY 12/13
Project Sponsor Project Description and Limits |Location HSIP- Funds [Local Prior HSIP |Prior- Total Project Cost
Funds Local
City of Stockton Install raised curb median Along the curve of Glacier Point |$ 92,160 |$ 10,416 [$ 15840|$ 1,584 |$ 120,000
Dr. in front of Ansel Adams
Elementary and near Matt
Equinoa Park
City of Stockton Install Audible and Countdown |Intersection of El Dorado St.and |$ 208,800 |$ 23,520 ($ 28,800 |$% 2,880 |$ 264,000
Signal Heads; upgrade Traffic Charter way
Signals and curb ramps
City of Stockton Install Audible and Countdown |Intersections of Airport Way and |$ 720,360 |$ 167,437 [$ 99,640|$ 9,964 | $ 997,401
Signal Heads; upgrade Traffic Park Street; Airpor tWay and Oak
Signals and curb ramps; Install  [Street and Airport Way and
Left-Turn Lanes and phasing; Fremont Street
Install Priority Control System
San Joaquin County |Install turning lanes, safety North Lower Sacramento Rd. $ 493583($ 55905|$% 95647($ 9,565 (% 654,700
lighting, pavement markings, and |from 600" north of Collier Rd. to
speed feedback signs 1000’ south of the Union Pacific
Railroad UC
Total [$ 1,514,903[$ 257,278 [ $ 239,927 [ $ 23,993 [$ 2,036,101
FY 13/14
Project Sponsor Project Description and Limits |Location HSIP- Funds [Local Prior HSIP |Prior- Project Cost
Funds Local
City of Stockton . Various locations throughout the | $ 321,750 ($ 36,175|$ 38,250|$ 3,825 ($ 400,000
Install speed feedback signs city
San Joaquin County Constrgct left-turn and right-turn Wilson Way/Newton Rd. (McAllen $ 738,000|$ 105,800 |$ 162,000 | $ 16,200 | $ 1,022,000
lanes; install protected left-turn Rd)
phasing and RR preemption )
San Joaguin County Widen and pave shoulders; install | Peltier Rd. between 300" west of $ 7938001$ 882003 $ |® 882,000
rumble strips and striping (center- Bender Rd. and Lower
line and edge-lines) Sacramento Rd.
San Joaquin County . Install raised medians, . Wilson Way, approximately 500 $ 126,800|$ 14,200 $ 141,000
delineators, reflectors, and object N
N of the diverting canal
markers
San Joaquin County ' Alpine Ave./Wilson Way; Wilson [$ 95,800 ($ 10,700 $ 106,500
Install pedestrian countdown Lo
heads Way/Sanguinetti Ln.; Waterloo
Rd./Filbert St.
City of Stockt . . . 148,500 16,600 165,100
My of Stockton Various locations on Brookside $ $ $
Rd., Davis Rd., Wagner Heights
Install flashing beacons; upgrade | Rd., Scott Creek Dr., Tam O'
crosswalks and signs Shanter Dr., Alexandria Pl.,
Feather River Dr., and Carolyn
Weston Blvd.
Total [$ 2,224,650 $ 271,675 [ $ 200,250 [ $ 20,025 [ $ 2,716,600
FY 15/16
Project Sponsor Project Description and Limits |Location HSIP- Funds [Local Prior HSIP |Prior- Project Cost
Funds Local
City of Stockton g;r)]?r:q; g;;f;c ?légtr;ii j?:ﬁcttarra Harding Way/El Dorado St. $ 648900($ 72,100 $ 721,000
ps; pre Harding Way/Center St.
phasing
City of Stockton Upgrade traffic signals and curb $ 601,800($ 66,800 $ 668,600
ramps; install pedestrian California St./Washington St.;
countdown heads and audible California St./Lafayette St.
signals
City of Stockton Install Emergency Vehicle Pre- | Twenty-one (21) intersections |$ 600,800 [ $ 179,200 $ 780,000
emption (EVP) systems throughout the city
San Joaquin County | Install Ieft-.turn lane and relocate Cherokee Rd./Newton Rd. $ 567,000|$% 63,000 $ 630,000
right-turn lane
City of Stockton Install traffic signals Arch-Airport Rd/B St $ 126,600($ 56,400 $ 562,700
City of Stockton . On West Lane between $ 236,300($ 105,100 $ 1,050,000
Construct curb, sidewalks, curb )
: . Kickerbocker Dr and Morada
ramps, gutter, install drainage, )
striping and signs: modiy Lane; On West Lane Frontage
ping o Rd between Kickerbocker Dr and
electrical
Morada Lane
7GR aTL Upgrade traffic signals On El Dorado St between b Y $ 210,000
(interconnect): Install detection | Duncan Ave and E Apline Ave
City of Stockton Install Rectangular Rapid Flashing ' . $ 130,800($ 58,100 $ 581,000
. ; Various locations throughout
Beacons; Upgrade signs and
Stockton
crosswalks
City of Stockton Install Rfactangular Elashlng 20 [nterseetions throughout $ 96,400($ 43,000 $ 428,400
Beacons; Upgrade signs and
Stockton
crosswalks
San Joaquin County . . On Shulte Rd approx 1,500" west $ 169,000($ 75,100 $ 750,900
Install High Friction Surface
Treatment of Lammers RD and on Corral
Hollow Rd near Tracy ciyt limit
Total [$3,224,900]$ 739,900]$ [$ [$ 6,382,600




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:  EA CTIPS ID: THLE (DESCRIPTION) MPO Aprv:
’ ’ ' ) Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement (Projects are consistent
10 212-0000-0554 with 40 CFR Part 93.126, Exempt tables 2 and 3, TE Activities (except State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: rehabilitation and operation of historic transportation buildings, structures or | Federal Aprv:
SJ11-STTE facilities))
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Transportation enhancement activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: ANTHONY ZEPEDA PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
13 Active 04/18/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 8,339,000
12 Official ~ 06/28/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 7,837,000
11 Official ~ 01/22/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 7,161,000
10 Official 12/20/2012 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,085,000
9 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 7,397,000
8 Official ~ 09/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 36 4,631,000
7 Official ~ 07/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 32 4,683,000
6 Official 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 5,213,000
5 Official 03/02/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 5,213,000
“RIP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 10f4 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Enhancement CON 276000 4785000 5,061,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 276,000 4,785,000 5,061,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 223,000 226,250 45,000 494,250
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 223,000 226,250 45,000 494,250
“RSTP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 3of4 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Local CON 1,057 450 502,000 1,759,450
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,257,450 502,000 1,759,450
«RIP Prior - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 40f4 PE
und Source 4 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Enhancement CON 1.024.000 1,024,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,024,000 1,024,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 499,000 7,292,700 547,000 8,338,700
TOTAL 499,000 7,292,700 547,000 8,338,700
Comments:

Herkkkkk \lersion 13 - 04/18/2014 *rxsx
Hekrrkkk \lersion 12 - 06/26/2013 *++++++
Toll credits apply for an amount of $119,288 for CON in FY 12/13 on the City of Manteca Louise Avenue Enhancements.

Toll credits apply for an amount of $359,240 for CON in FY 12/13 on the City of Stockton Weber Avenue Beautification Phase 2.

Toll credits apply for an amount of $145,721 for CON in FY 12/13 on the City of Lodi Sacramento Street Enhancements

Herrrkkk Version 11 - 01/18/2013 *rxsx

Toll credits apply for an amount of $126,170 for CON in FY 12/13 on Airport Way Beautification Phase 4
Herrkkkk Version 10 - 12/18/2012 *++++++

exkrksk DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 *+++++

Hexkrkkk \lersion 6 - 03/30/2012 *+++xx

Hexkrkkk lersion 5 - 03/02/2012 *+++sx

Toll Credits apply for CON Phase in FFY 11/12.

Herkkkkk \lersion 4 - 02/28/2012 *+++sx

Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/18/2014


Zepeda
Rectangle


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Toll Credits Apply for PE Phase in FFY 11/12. Total Toll Credits $12,846.
HrrRRE \ersion 3 - 11/08/2011 *Here
HrrRRE \fersion 2 - 06/14/2011 *+exs
HrrRRe \ersion 1 - 04/19/2010 *+++

Page 2 04/18/2014



Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement Activities Backup List
CTIP ID : 212-0000-0554 Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #22

FFY 12/13
Project Sponsor  |Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP RIP-TE- Funds | Local Funds |Project Cost
City of Ripon Main St. Phase 2 In Ripon, at Main Street from Acacia Avenue to |CON $400,000 $55,000 $455,000
Nourse Street. Rehab historic downtown,
through extensive beautification measures
which makes historic Main Street compatible
w/current construction.
San Joaquin RTD (Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) [RTD will install 43 decorative bike racks at the [CON $124,000 $16,000 $140,000
Bike Rack Installation  |BRT stops on the Airport Way BRT route, the
Pacific Ave. BRT route, and the future Hammer
Lane BRT route.
City of Stockton  |Airport Way Airport Way, Tenth St to approximately 750-feet| CON $200,000 $900,000 $0| $1,100,000
Beautification Project  [south of Twelth St. Streetscape features
Phase 4 include new and reconstructed curbs, gutters,
and 8' sidewalks, wheelchair ramps, decorative
City of Manteca  |Louise Avenue In Manteca, between Airport Way and Main CON $100,000 $940,000 $0| $1,040,000
Enhancements Street. Replace existing asphalt median with a
new raised landscape median, contruct an
enhanced pedestrian/bicycle crossing and
resurface/restripe roadway to include Class 2
bicycle lanes.
City of Stockton ~ [Weber Avenue In Stockton, between Stanislaus Street and the |CON $522,000 $2,610,000 $0| $3,132,000
Beautification, Phase 2 [UPRR. Install new sidewalk, corner bulbouts,
landscaped medians, and street amenities,
including street lights.
City of Lodi Sacramento Street In Lodi, between Lodi Avenue and Oak Street. |CON $435,450 $835,000 $155,250(  $1,425,700
Enhancements Install decorative sidewalk, lighting, and
pedestrian amenities.
Total $1,257,450 $5,809,000 $226,250( $7,292,700
FFY 13/14
Project Sponsor  |Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds | Local Funds | Project Cost
City of Stockton  |Eldorado St. Phase 2 Street Beautification on Eldorado St. between |PE $45,000 $45,000
the Calaveras River to Mariposa Ave.
City of Stockton  [Weber Avenue In Stockton, between Stanislaus Street and the |CON $502,000 $0 $502,000
Beautification, Phase 2 [UPRR. Install new sidewalk, corner bulbouts,
landscaped medians, and street amenities,
including street lights.
Total $0 $45,000 $547,000
FY 14/15
Project Sponsor [Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds [Local Funds |Project Cost
Total $0 $0 $0
FY 15/16
Project Sponsor [Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds [Local Funds |Project Cost
Total $0 $0 $0




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:  EA: CTIPS ID: TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
’ ’ ' ) Benjamin Holt Drive Traffic Adaptive System (Install Traffic Demand
10 212-0000-0611 responsive system on Benjamin Holt drive and Pacific Avenue, Gettysburg State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Place, Pershing Avenue, Harrisburg Place and Alexendria Place.) Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM28
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Traffic signal synchronization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: San Joaquin Co

PROJECT MANAGER: FIROZ VOHRA PHONE: (209) ~ 468-3035 EMAIL:  fvohra@sjgov.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Active 04/18/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 320,000 40,000
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 320,000 40,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 35,200 35,200
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 281.600 281,600
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 35,200 281,600 316,800
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 4,800 4,800
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Developer Fees CON 38400 38,400
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 4,800 38,400 43,200
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 40,000 40,000
RW
CON 320,000 320,000
TOTAL 40,000 320,000 360,000

Comments:
R \lersion 2 - 04/18/2014 **+++++x

e Version 1 - 05/08/2012 *

Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/18/2014


Zepeda
Rectangle


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Transit System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:

. . . . prv:
DIST: PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Capital Lease Program (Capital lease with UPRR for a 10yr trackage rights State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0262 agreement extension) ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Federal Aprv:

$J07-6005
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Transit operating assistance.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: SJRRC - San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission

PROJECT MANAGER: BRIAN SCHMIDT PHONE: (209)  944-6220 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
15 Active 04/23/2014 AZEPEDA  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 25,965,000
14 Official ~ 06/02/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 18,965,000
13 Official ~ 04/12/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 18,596,000
12 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 19,674,000
11 Official 06/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 29 20,044,000
10 Official ~ 06/30/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 20,084,000
9 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 20,124,000
8 Official 06/28/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 16,424,000
7 Official 05/01/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 16,474,000
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f3 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program CON 12.081.441 409.796 253,377 253377 12,997,991
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 12081441 409,796 253,377 253377 12,997,991
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: SJ County Measure K CON 4302138 362010 362,010 5,026,158
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 4,302,138 362,010 362,010 5,026,158
«FTA Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 30f3 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: State of Good Repair Formula Grants CON 1.448 039 3246623 3246.623 7,941,285
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,448,039 | 3,246,623 3,246,623 7,941,285
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 16,383,579 771,806 1,810,049 3,500,000 3,500,000 25,965,434
TOTAL 16,383,579 771,806 1,810,049 | 3,500,000 3,500,000 25,965,434
Comments:

Project will use Toll Credits for match requirements in FFY 2014/15 and 2015/16

Herxrkkk Version 15 - 04/18/2014 *r+sx
Hexrrkkk lersion 14 - 06/28/2013 *++++++
Herrrkkk Version 13 - 04/11/2013 *rssss
wexxrksk DETIP Version 1 - 05/22/2012 *+++++
Hexrrkkk Version 10 - 06/28/2011 *++++++
Hexxrkkk Version 9 - 07/06/2010 *++++++*
Hexkrkkk \lersion 8 - 06/21/2010 *++++x
Hexkrkkk \lersion 7 - 04/28/2009 *+++++x
Hexxrkkk \lersion 6 - 07/18/2008 *+++++++
Hexxrkkk Vlersion 5 - 06/09/2008 *+++++++
Herxrkkk \lersion 4 - 06/11/2007 *++++++
Adds FY 09/10 funds to Amendment #5
Hexxrkkk Version 3 - 03/08/2006 *++++++*
Hexkrkkk \lersion 2 - 06/15/2005 *+++++++
ekt lersion 1 - 07/29/2004 *+++xx

Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/23/2014


Zepeda
Rectangle




